
Service provider : Presidential Travel 
Bus:   SM1  

The school bus, SM1, will begin the journey at 7.25am from Netherton via Bootle, 
Seaforth, Waterloo and Crosby arriving at St Michael’s Church of England High School at 
8.30am. 

Students can get on the bus at any bus stop along the route. The driver will not stop 
unless the student holds out their hand when they see the St Michael’s school sign. On 
their way home, students should make the driver aware at which stop they need to get 
off. 

At St. Michael’s, we have high standards and do not tolerate poor behaviour. The 
standards and expectations are detailed in our Behaviour Policy 
https://www.stmichaelshigh.com/policies/ 

Monday to Friday (Term Time Only) 
 

ROUTE 
To 

school 
From 

school 
Park Lane West 07:25 16.30 
Marian Square 07:30 16:25 
Glovers Lane   
Sefton Road   
Hawthorne Road 07:43  
Church Road   
Princess Way   
Bridge Road   
Linacre Road   
Stanley Road   
Marsh Lane 07:45 16:00 
Rimrose Road   
Crosby Road South   
Princess Way   
Bridge Road   
Seaforth Road 08:03  
Church Road   
Crescent Road   
Sandy Road   
Cambridge Road  Sandringham 
Crosby Road North   
South Road 08:15 15:39 
Mount Pleasant   
Oxford Road   
Bridge Road   
Mersey Road   
Eshe Road   
Eshe Road North   

St Michaels Rd 
 
SCHOOL 

08.30 15:25 

 

Cambridge Road is one-way therefore the 
return journey is via Sandringham Road. 

https://www.stmichaelshigh.com/policies/

	Service provider : Presidential Travel
	Bus:   SM1

